REV. 01 Copyright@2011 – SAB Teli division – All rights reserved
Manual Goblin 700
Goblin 700 Goblin 700 Goblin 700 Goblin 700 ManualManualManualManual
Goblin 700 Manual
Release 1.3 - March 2012
SAB HELI DIVISION S.R.L.
Via San Crispino, 47
47030 San Mauro Pascoli (FC)  - ITALY

Bag 15
Thread lock
all 6 M3 bolts
Fig.  5
RX
Flybarless unit
Flat Head Cap Screw M3x8
HC134-S
Chapter 12, Installation of the motor
Copyright@2012 – SAB Heli Division – All rights reserved Page 28
TRANSMISSION SETUP
It is important to choose the right reduction ratio to maximize efficiency based on your required flight performance.
The Goblin has many possible reduction ratios at your disposal. It is possible to optimize any motor and battery combination.
It is recommended to use wiring and connectors appropriate for the currents generated in a helicopter of this class.
Below is a list of available reduction ratios:
H0015-16-S - 16T   Pinion = ratio 12.8:1
H0015-18-S - 18T   Pinion = ratio 11.3:1
H0015-19-S - 19T   Pinion = ratio 10.7:1
H0015-20-S - 20T   Pinion = ratio 10.2:1
H0015-21-S - 21T   Pinion = ratio 9.7:1
H0015-22-S - 22T   Pinion = ratio 9.3:1
H0015-23-S - 23T   Pinion = ratio 8.9:1
H0015-24-S - 24T   Pinion = ratio 8.5:1
H0015-26-S - 26T   Pinion = ratio 7.8:1
Some example configurations:
Note: Although the Goblin can fly at high rpm, for safety reasons we suggest to not exceed 2200 rpm.
Performance
Copyright@2012 – SAB Heli Division – All rights reserved Page 29